cui.com
date 05/29/2025
page 1 of 10
SERIES:  VFB400W │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date
page 1 of 10
FEATURES
• 400 W isolated output

ripple
and noise1
efficiency
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VFB400W-Q24-S5 24 9~36 5 80.0 400 100 87.5
VFB400W-Q24-S12 24 9~36 12 33.3 400 120 86
VFB400W-Q24-S24 24 9~36 24 16.7 400 240 87
VFB400W-Q24-S28 24 9~36 28 14.3 400 280 87
VFB400W-Q24-S48 24 9~36 48 8.3 400 480 86.5
VFB400W-Q48-S5 48 18~75 5 80.0 400 100 89
VFB400W-Q48-S12 48 18~75 12 33.3 400 120 88.5
VFB400W-Q48-S24 48 18~75 24 16.7 400 240 90
VFB400W-Q48-S28 48 18~75 28 14.3 400 280 90
VFB400W-Q48-S48 48 18~75 48 8.3 400 480 89.5
Notes:	 1. Ripple and noise measured at full load, 20 MHz BW with 10μF tantalum capacitor and 1μF ceramic capacitor across output.  The 48 Vdc output models require a 10μF
                     aluminum capacitor and 1μF ceramic capacitor across the output
                 2. An external input capacitor of 1000μF for 24 Vdc input models and 330μF for 48 Vdc input models is recommended to reduce input ripple voltage.
VFB400W - QXX - SXXX
PART NUMBER KEY
Output VoltageInput Voltage
Base Number Remote On/Off Control
"blank" = positive logic
N = negative logic
Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: VFB400W │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 05/29/2025 │ page 2 of 10
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage 24 Vdc input models
48 Vdc input models
9
18
24
48
36
75
Vdc
Vdc
under voltage shutdown
24 Vdc input power up
power down
8.5
7.5
Vdc
Vdc
48 Vdc input power up
power down
17
15
Vdc
Vdc
over voltage shutdown
24 Vdc input power up
power down
40
42
Vdc
Vdc
48 Vdc input power up
power down
80
83
Vdc
Vdc
start-up time 250 ms
CTRL
positive logic
models ON (0~0.01 mA)
models OFF (1.0~10 mA)
negative logic
models ON (1.0~10 mA)
models OFF (0~0.01 mA)
filter Pi filter
input fuse 80A time delay fuse for 24 Vin models,
40A time delay fuse for 48 Vin models
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
output capacitance1
5V output models
12V output models
24V and 28V output models
48V output models
680
330